JARVAMAA KOOLINOORTE MURDMAAJOOKSU MEISTRIVOISTLUSTE PROTOKOLL
Paide Vallimégi, 20.04.2010

TD klass 500 m 1999/2000

1 Johanna llves 5.01.1999 Koeru KK 1.33,3 35
2 Pirkit Stroo 6.09.1999 Imavere PK 1.43,0 32
3 Hanna-Liisa Press 24.05.1999 Retla K 1.44,0 30
4 Nele Tomson 8.06.1999 TMG 1.44,7 28
5 liris Mottus 2000 PG 1.45,0 27
6 Elina Laanetu 15.02.1999 PG 1.45,6 26
7 Kaidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 1.45,8 25
8 Kadri Jurissaar 20.03.1999 Imavere PK 1.46,1 24
9 Mari- Liis Toomemagi 10.02.1999 R-Alliku 1.46,2 23
10 Nele Mangman 17.05.2000 TMG 1.46,4 22
11 Annemai Raabe 12.10.99 TG 1.47,7 21
12 Hanna-Liina Press 24.05.1999 Retla K 1.47,9 20
13 Lishanna llves 29.05.2000 Koeru KK 1.48,6 19
14-15 Kristin Kaldasaun 02.09.99 TG 1.49,4 17
14-15  Triin Trollimagi 9.04.1999 Retla K 1.49,4 17
16 Hannalis Magi 11.01.99 TG 1.50,1 16
17 Jane Toomi 22.09.1999 Koigi 1.51,2 15
18 Johanna Kask 13.09.1999 Ambla LPK 1.52,0 14
19-20 Kalli Needra 4.07.2000 R-Alliku 1.52,3 13
19-20 Ketlin -Melani lljitSova 2.01.2000 PUG 1.52,3 13
21 Keidy Kaasiku 3.10.2001 Aravete 1.54,1 11
22 Marleen Anderson 06.06.200 TMG 1.54,6 10
23 Aneta Mikson 28.09.1999 Ambla LPK 1.55,0 9
24 Katlin Heinsoo 14.03.1999 Retla K 1.57,2 8
25 Hanna Greete Pellja 13.08.2000 PG 1.58,0 7
26 Anette Toom 16.02.2000 PUG 1.59,5 6
27 Karita Vaikjarv 27.10.1999 Koigi 1.59,7 5
28 Sandra Morozov 6.10.2000 Ambla LPK 2,01,0 4
29-30 Jessika Konks 13.04.1999 Ambla LPK 2,02,0 3
29-30 Kerttu Opivalov 3.05.2001 Koigi 2,02,0 3
31 Lisette Rjabinin 13.02.1999 Koigi 2,04,0 1
32 Pille-Mai Berg-Jurgens 5.05.1999 Imavere PK 2,06,0
33 Kerli Aasa 28.02.2000 Koigi 2.03,0
34-35 Anet Siska 1.11.1999 Koigi 2.07,0
34-35 Kailys Kreek 25.05.2000 Koigi 2.07,0
36 Julia Ankipova 14.08.2001 Aravete 2.08,0
37 Reelika P&hjala 21.09.2000 Koigi 2.12,0
38 Marta Tull 29.07.2000 Koigi 2.16,0
PD klass 500 m 1999/2000
1 Kert Kendaru 13.09.2000 PUG 1.36,2 35
2 Kasper Keerberg 8.01.2001 Aravete 1.37,3 32
3 Martin Laiv 28.02.2000 TMG 1.37,4 30
4 Kevin Mesjatsev 16.03.99 TG 1.37,7 28
5 Jarmo Kaasiku 7.05.1999 Aravete 1.38,6 27
6 Romet S66rd 5.07.2000 PG 1.39,3 26
7 Joonas Piir 1.01.2000 PG 1.39,6 25
8 Lauri Reinpdld 14.04.1999 Imavere PK 1.40,7 24
9 Erko-Hendrik Mottus 24.05.2000 TG 1.41,0 23
10 Kermo Pihelgas 8.11.1999 TMG 1411 22
11 Mark-Robin Kirss 5.02.2000 PG 1.42,0 21
12 Aldo Lengert 24.04.2000 Retla Kool 1.42,5 20
13-14 Jaak Pombul 9.06.1999 R-Alliku 1.43,7 19



13-14 Joosep Luts

15 Rene Perzinski
16 Sten Toomsalu
17 Rasmus Paeva
18 Valdi Jalast

19 Sven Roos

20 Railond-Jen Leidma
21 Hugo Prints

22 Arne Reinberg
23 Hendrik Kraav
24 Raino Kanne
25 Jarmo Laanetu
26 Kristofer Virkoja
27 Mikk Maekivi
28 Rudolf Paevik
29 Janno Uusmaa
30 Silvar Saar

31 Tarmo Opivalov
32 Taavi Tuimann
33 Mairod Holm

34 Reigert Meerbach
35 Arto Roo

36 Timo Loodis

37 Sten Soom

TC klass 500 m 1997/98

1 Helena Klaas
2 Helen Koter
3 Kristel Voorel
4 Egle Sepp

5 Joanna-Liisa Baumann

6 Katlin Haidma
7 Laura Tedro
8 Johanna Terehov
9 Kaysa Asper
10 Andra Norma
11 Keiti Pommer
12 Caroline Koit

13 Hanna Elisa Puumets

14 Mairit Leemets
15 Kaidi Kruusement
16 Carolyn Mets

17 Marin Merisalu
18 Annette Tuiman
19 Riina Kiik

20 Laura Aas

21 Pirgit Peterson
22 Kaisa Vimb

23 Keiti Aasavelt

24 Laura Lehtmets
25 Anneli Narits

26 Anna-Liisa Jirgen
27 Margit Kooser

28 Kaisa Lutt

29 Siive Kams

30 Sandra Sammler
31 Aneth Jaanimae
32 Ana Bunazoi

02.06.99 TG
23.04.2000 PG
11.09.1999 Vodja
16.04.1999 TMG
12.03.1999 Koeru KK
13.07.1999 Aravete

9.10.1999 PUG
21.02.1999 Ambla LPK
18.01.2000 Retla Kool
26.04.1999 PUG
22.06.2000 Koeru KK
21.03.2001 Sargvere LAK
22.09.1999 PUG
23.05.1999 Ambla LPK
27.08.2000 Retla Kool
22.11.1999 Koeru KK
25.06.1999 TMG
26.05.1999 Koigi
13.10.1999 PG
13.02.1999 TMG
10.04.1999 Imavere PK

8.07.1999 Tarbja
14.09.2000 Ambla LPK
11.06.2001 Koigi

1997 PUG

7.01.1997 Imavere PK
15.01.1997 R-Alliku
13.01.1997 Aravete

23.08.98 TG
25.10.1997 PG
20.11.1997 TMG
14.03.1997 TMG

1997 PG
2.02.1998 PG
25.01.1998 PG
16.01.1997 PG
14°07°98 PUG
12°05°97 PUG
15.08.1998 R-Alliku
27.01.1997 Koeru KK
29.01.1997 PG
31°07°98 PUG
20.05.1997 Imavere PK
24.08.1997 Imavere PK
26.01.1997 PG
29.11.1997 Retla Kool

14.06.98 TG
28.05.1997 Koeru KK

3.06.1998 TMG
22.02.1997 Sargvere LAK

06.01.97 TG

4.06.1998 R-Alliku
16.11.1997 Koigi
24.04.2009 Koigi

2.03.1997 PG

30.01.1998 Ambla LPK

1.43,7
1.43,9
1441
1.44,6
1.44,8
1.455
1.45,9
1.46,0
1.47,2
1473
1.47,7
1.48,1
1.48,3
1.49,5
1.49,8
1.49,9
1.50,2
151,0
1.53,8
1.54,0
2.02,00
2.15,2
2.19,5
2.26,0

1.33,0
1.34,0
1.34,7
1.34,9
1.37,7
1.39,1
1.39,6
1.39,7
1.40,0
1.40,3
1.40,7
1.41,5
1.41,7
1.42,2
1.42,5
1.43,0
1.43,2
1.44,5
1.45,2
1.45,8
1.45,9
1.46,2
1.46,5
1.47,5
1.47,8
1.48,0
1.48,4
1.48,7
1.49,0
1.49,8
1.50,0
1.50,6
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33-34 Karoliina Kurvits
33-34 Hannah Marrandi

35 Katlin Ruisu

36 Mariann Villems
37 Karolin Juhanson
38 Elis Toim

PC klass 500 m 1997/98

1 Sander Viilup

2 Aivar Siska

3 Holger Péarn

4 Robin Oja

5 Clen-Erik Mottus

6 Kert Piirimae

7 Stiivo Siider

8 Keven Leht

9 Remo Such
10 Kristjan Severev
11 Heiki Breemet
12 Sergei Vorontsov
13 Ranner Spaidel
14 Kaarel Siimut
15 Erki Salla
16 Raido Kasevali
17 Janar Lehtniit
18 Kristjan Kurim
19 Mart Nikker
20 Henri Vilmre
21 Eero-Sven Grebenjuk

22-23 Markel Siska
22-23 Aleksander Salum

24 Rauno Emmar

25 Andres Kaaver

26 Tarvo Vaikjarv

27 Taavi P6ldsamm

28 Arno Kiik

29 Sander Press

30 Geir-Samuel Voolaid
31 Georg Kazakov

32 Kalle Talu

33-34 Siim Piirsalu
33-34 Duncan Lohk

35 Keith Grauberg
36 Jasper Ainjarv

37 Sander Pala

38 Ats Allika

39 Risto Moppel

40 Mait Mikussaar
41 Erik Haasma

42 Ats Tikka

43 Peeter-Renee Metsar
44 Raigo Lokotar

45 Jarmo kivimurd
46 Joonas Reinsalu
47 Martin Aluste

48 Kaspar Lepik

49 Robin Mdélder

50 Jan-Andre Tragon

27.05.98
16.07.1998
16.05.98
7.11.1998
28.07.1997
27.11.1997

24°02°97
11.02.1997
12.06.1997
6.09.1997
15.05.98
26.05.1997
1997
28°01°97
13.nov.97
23.02.97
18.01.1997
18.09.1997
19.03.1998
1997
26.10.1997
20.11.1998
18.08.98
10.08.1998
16.05.1997
19.01.1997
5.05.1997
8.03.1997
16.05.97
4°04 97
23.06.1998
8.11.1997
8.10.1997
14.09.1998
15.10.1997
28.03.1998
7.07.1998
20.03.1997
09.12.98
12.06.1998
3.01.1997
14.04.1998
1.08.1998
27.08.1998
18705798
12.06.1998
22°06°98
2°02°97
110998
11.sept
17.06.1998
31.01.1998
1.27.1998
29.11.1998
11.03.1998
25.09.1997

TG
Retla Kool
TG
TMG
PG
Koigi

PUG
Koigi
Koigi
PG
TG
Koigi
PG
PUG
Retla Kool
TG
PG
Laupa
Koigi
PG
TMG
Aravete
TG
PG
Vodja
PG
Ambla LPK
Koigi
TG
PUG
Laupa
Koigi
Koigi
Imavere PK
Retla Kool
PG
PG
R-Alliku
TG
Tarbja
Koeru
TMG
Tarbja
Koeru
PUG
Koigi
PUG
PUG
PUG
Sargvere LAK
Sargvere LAK
PG
Vodja
TMG
Retla Kool
Sargvere LAK

1.53,0
1.53,0
1.54,0
1543
1.56,4
2.00,0

1.25,7
1.27,2
1.29,6
1.30,8
1.31,7
1.319
1.32,4
1.33,4
1.33,5
1.33,8
1.34,4
1.34,7
1.351
1.359
1.36,6
1.36,7
1371
1.37,4
1.37,8
1.38,0
1.38,1
1.38,6
1.38,6
1.39,0
1.39,0
1.39,3
1.39,5
1.39,8
1.40,2
1.40,5
1.40,7
1.40,9
1411
1411
1.41,2
1413
1.41,6
1419
1.42,7
1.42,8
1.43,2
1.43,3
1.43,8
1.443
1.45,3
1.455
1.45,6
1.46,2
1471
1.47,2
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51 Mihkel Koitla

52 Viljar Kams

53 Devin Tasso

54 Madis Hekkanen
55 Karl Kase

56 Kristo Mikk

TB klass 500 m 1995/96

1 Dea Lepik
2 Ave Bombul
3 Helena Aedma
4 Katlin Pent
5 Merilyn Ivask
6 Katlin Piirimae
7 Deivi Abel
8 Marielle Kleemeier
9 Nele Neeme
10 Birgit Kattai
11 Erle-Grete Savolainen
12 Maarja Oeselg
13 Annemarie Taal
14 Katre Kluust
15 Annabell Lohvart
16 Jessica Omann
17 Helena Meister
18 Andra Jarve
19 Marelle Kask
20 Egle Oja
21 Marite Sild
22 Kadi-Ly Ulp
23 Kais Selter
24 Liina llves
25 Kadri Hansman
26 Taisi Hekkanen
27 Marili Odras
28 Stefani Konks
29 Merilin S66rd
30 Helen Haug
31 Margit Kattai
32 Liis Leidmaa
33 Ulle Pihlak
34 Marit Talunik
35 Kerli Randmae
36 Hedy Roo
37 Kerttu-Karina Kuusik
38 Liina Eilmann
39 Jane Kagu

40-41 Meril Kutt
40-41 Catliin Uus

42 Mirjam Kaerma
43 Liis Karbik

44 Maren Vooglane
45 Marilin Tumanski
46 Siiri Kams

47 Kristiina Sau

23.03.1998
13.12.1998
2.08.1998
7.10.1998
4°04°98
1.03.1998

14.06.1996
21.12.1996
08.08.95
15.06.95
10.06.1995
8.11.1995
290296
14.05.1996
7.05.1996
12.08.1996
21195
6.08.1995
8.11.1996
7.01.1995
20.07.95
10.06.96
22.05.95
8.11.1995
13.05.1996
11.01.1995
70396
30.08.1996
1.06.1996
15.08.1996
29°05"95
30.11.1996
15.04.1996
1.04.1996
3.08.1995
3.09.1995
12.08.1996
25.01.1995
28.05.1995
2.02.1994
8.02.1995
20.08.1995
9.02.1995
23.07.1995
24.11.1996
18.06.1995
9.12.1995
14.02.1995
4.04.1995
21.08.1995
16.13.1995
28.05.1996
29.03.1995

Koigi
Koigi
PG
R-Alliku
PUG
Imavere PK

TMG
R-Alliku
TG
TG
Koeru KK
Koigi
PUG
PG
Koeru KK
Imavere PK
PUG
Koigi
TMG
Koeru KK
TG
TG
TG
Laupa
Aravete
PG
PUG
PG
Imavere PK
Koigi
PUG
R-Alliku
R-Alliku
Ambla LPK
PG
PG
Imavere PK
PG
PG
PG
Koigi
PG
PG
Koigi
Laupa
Koigi
PG
PG
PG
PG
PG
Koigi
PG

1.48,3
1.48,8
1.49,1
1.49,6
1.50,7
1515

1.25,0
1.27,2
1.29,1
1.30,3
1.31,0
1.31,5
1.32,6
1.33,4
1.33,7
1.34,2
1.34,5
1.355
1.35,9
1.36,0
1.36,4
1.38,0
1.38,2
1.38,8
1.39,1
1.39,3
1.40,2
1.40,8
1.41,9
1.42,2
1.42,6
1.42,8
1.43,0
1.43,3
1.43,7
1441
1.44,5
1.44,7
1.44,9
1.45,2
1.45,8
1.45,8
1.45,9
1.46,2
1.46,5
1.48,4
1.48,4
1.50,3
1.50,6
1.50,8
1.52,1
1.53,5
2.12,5
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PB klass 1000 m 1995/96

1 Mait Markus Ahveltd
2 Martin Sulg
3 Ranno Lass
4 Tanel Takk
5 Raivo Vilumaa
6 Kevin Breemet
7 Rainer Kuurmann
8 Karel Seire
9 Gert Kruusa
10 Johann Saaman
11 Kevin Pommer
12 Henry Silla
13 Ragnar Lusmagi
14 Gert Valdsalu
15 Kevin Kangur
16 Rasmus Provornikov
17 Sander Promm
18 Veiko Lillipuu
19 Kristo Kams
20 Ats Martin
21 Santeri Sapp
22 David Kask
23 Madis Koitla
24 Gerhard Markus Trumm
25 Keijo Saks
26 Rando Marrandi
27 Janar Peterson
28 Erik Mikussaar
29 Maikel Viidermets
30 Volli Jasson
31 Edgar GraZer
32 Steven Vislapu
33 Peeter Laas
34 Sander Sapp
35 Margo Kalaméagi
36 Elar Luht
37 Kaspar Kasemetsa
38 Alvar Lomp
39 Martin Noulik
40 Artur Muursepp
41 Mark Ubaleht

TA klass 500 m

1 Grete Sadeiko
2 Kady Jefanov
3 Maia Salm
4 Elis Merila
5 Birgit Ruisu
6 Anni Lillepalu
7 Marju Rannaste
8 Karola Kdnnusaar
9 Marilin Lindméae
10 Piret Talviste
11 Birgit Mets
12 Rave Otsla
13 Kelly Miadzeles

25.04.1996
27.01.1996
1995
13.05.95
07.04.1995
27.10.1995
8.02.1995
2°04°95
21.01.1995
27.12.96
1995
21.07.1995
1995
15.11.1995
26.09.1996
24°09°96
25.08.1995
28°05"95
30.06.1996
1.01.1995
1995
19.09.1996
2.01.1995
11711795
04.02.96
15.07.1996
3.10.1996
4.10.1996
1996
17.01.96
23.10.1995
26.04.96
4°05°96
11.06.1996
30195
16702795
17.12.1995
20.04.1996
24.11.96
27.11.96
1801795

29.05.1993
23.02.93
29°07°93
28.02.1993
02.10.94
4.05.1993
30°09'94
10.09.1994
22.07.93
12.08.93
15.10.1993
24.02.1994
04.12.93

TMG
TMG
PG
TG
Ambla LPK
PG
R-Alliku
PUG
Koeru KK
TG
PG
Koeru KK
PG
TMG
Kabala PK
PUG
R-Alliku
PUG
Koigi
Laupa
PG
PG
Koigi
PUG
TG
TMG
Laupa
Koigi
PG
TG
PG
TG
PUG
PG
PUG
PUG
Koigi
Ambla LPK
TG
TG
PUG

TMG
TG
PUG
PG
TG
TMG
PUG
TMG
TG
TG
Koeru KK
Aravete
TG

3,01,2
3,01,7
3,06,8
3.07,2
3.07,8
3.08,8
3.09,5
3.10,0
3.145
3.15.3
3.19,3
3.20,6
3.22,5
3.27,2
3.27,6
3.28,2
3.28,5
3.28.4
3.29,9
3.32,3
3.32,8
3.34,2
3.34,5
3.34,8
3.351
3.40,7
3.42,9
3.43,1
3.44,1
3.47,3
3.47,6
3.48,4
3.51,4
3.53,6
3.55,7
3.57,4
3.58,3
4.01,9
4.02,6
4.11,4
4.31,6

1.17,5
1.23,2
1.23,9
1.28,1
1.28,9
1.33,8
1.35,0
1.353
1.35,5
1.36,0
1.37,2
1.38,0
1.38,2
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32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19



14 Kristiina Kurvits
15 Kristiina Roosileht
16 Gerli Kuldre

17 Triin Poldpud

18 Maria lvanova
19 Kadi Parast

20 Sylvia Raidoja
21 Julia Kozik

22 Kristel Larven
23 Madli Tippi

24 Riti Tampuu

25 Marleen Tolsting

TA 1000 m 1993/94

1 Eneli Vali

2 Liis Salla

3 Liisa Perejainen
4 Gertrud Alatare
5 Siret Niinepuu

6 Kaisa L6hmus

7 Karoliina Tamm
8 Tiina Ndmmik

9 Eveli Tammik

10 Kristiina Schumann

11-12. Marita Kutsar
11-12. Kristin Kams

13 Marta Sankman
14 Katre Keller

PA klass 1000 m

1 Joosep Lohur
2 Kristen Meister
3 Jorma Valge
4 Marek Stoitsev
5 Heinar Sotnik
6 Matrtin Liidlein
7 Marko Vest
8 Taivo Pajumann
9 Enrico Aumeister
10 Rene Puhke
11 Ergi Asten
12 Christian Haljand
13 Markus Mats Lellsaar
14 Simo Nurk
15 Kaur Teder
16 Timmo Haug
17 Gert Velliste
18 Tarmu Tdnise
19 Kerdo Teor
20 Mati Rannaste
21 Mehis Noulik
22 Mati Sulg
23 Tauri Vaikjarv
24 Olari Kallas
25 Siim Oja
26 Erik Luha
27 Martin Murumaa

04.01.94
12.02.93
18.12.94
10.04.1993
28.03.1993
12°04°94
9.08.1993
23.08.1993
11.05.1994
4.12.1994
2.04.1993
11.06.1994

7.07.1993

20.03.1993
13.05.1993
21.10.1994
26.05.1993
20.01.93

24.05.1993
6.10.1993
27.10.1993
17.05.1994
27.09.1994
15.07.1994
12.03.1994

27.06.1993

21.07.1994
09.09.93
16.06.1993
05.08.94
1993
12.03.1993
24.03.1994
18.12.94
3.09.1993
16.08.1994
1993
26.03.1993
9.04.1993
1.11.1993
5.02.1994
10.08.1994
5.12.1994
4.06.1994
24.01.1994
21.08.1993
09.02.93
3.01.1994
30.09.1994
29.04.93
31.08.1993
1993
6.12.1994

TG
TG
TG
T™MG
PG
PUG
PG
PG
Koigi
PG
PG
Koigi

PG
TMG
Koeru KK
PUG
Aravete
TG
PG
Laupa
PUG
Koeru KK
Koigi
Koigi
R-Alliku
PG

Imavere PK
TG
TG
TG
PG

TMG
R-Alliku
TG
Vodja Kool
Aravete
PUG
PUG
TMG
Laupa
Koeru KK
R-Alliku
Koigi
Koigi

Ambla LPK
PUG
TG

TMG
Koigi
TG
Koigi
PG
Laupa

1.38,5
1.38,8
1.40,9
1.41,8
1.42,4
1.43,0
1.46,0
1.46,9
1.50,4
1.53,2
1.55,0
2.00,0

3.25,3
3.32,1
3.42,0
3.44,7
3.45,3
3.53,4
3.53,9
3.55,9
4.02,2
4.15,8
4.42,8
4.42,8
4.53,8
DNF

2.48,0
2.50,7
2510
2.51,7
2.55,0
2.59,9
3.03,0
3.03,4
3.04,5
3.05,8
3.05,8
3.07,3
3.07,5
3.08,3
3.10,7
3.12,8
3.15.3
3.15,9
3.18,5
3.19,0
3.20,9
3.22,6
3.26,3
3.31,1
3.31,3
3.36,5
3.37,3

35
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18

35
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15
14
13
12

10
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28 Reimo Vellemaa
29 Kunnar Palmi

PA klass 2000 m 1993/94

1 Olavi Allase

2 Ravel Riik

3 Andres Loiv

4 Siim Kams

5 Jurgen Példma

6 Heigo Tarasov

7 Erdi Paris

8 Erki Oja

9 Andre Tammik
10 Silver Taada
11 Miks Mihkel
12 Eero Varendi
13 Kaspar Kutsar
14 Joonas Kiis
15 Karl Kalajas

TJ klass 500 m 1991/92

1 Tahti Salla
2 Liis Nemvalts
3 Liisa Hendrikson
4 Maie Mae
5 Kersti Linnukitt
6 Marie Reimann
7 Kreet Poolman
8 Marrilis Pettai
9 Kerli Arro
10 Kart Pall
11 Ranely Mets
12 Aveli Kagu
13 Stiina Virmer
14 Jana Zuk
15 Kertu Kaschan
16 Dagni-Alice Viidu
17 Tuuli Larven

TJ klass 1000 m

1 Deivi Teppan
2 Sigrid Ruul
3 Hanna-Maria Puhke
4 Kaidi Kori
5 Mari-Liis Pihlak
6 Heilin Leif
7 Doris Tihu
8 Gerli Nool
9 Anneli Usutav
10 Kadi Mdlder

8.11.1993
20.03.1994

28.05.1993
14711793
01.03.94

6.04.1994
20°08°93
7.04.1994
30293
19.06.1993
1993

18.06.1994

28.01.1994

16.01.1994

27.05.1994

7.06.1993

13.09.1993

12.06.1991
130192
13711°90

18.03.1991
04.05.92

17.04.1991

14.09.1991

5.04.1992

20.01.1992

17.01.1991

20.08.1992
05.06.92

28.08.1991

27.11.1992

30.09.1991

17.10.1992

31.05.1991

16.06.1991
7.12.1991
16.09.1992
24.07.92
13.12.1990
20.11.1991
14.06.1905
29.09.92
13.05.91
2.11.1992

PUG
Koigi

TMG
PUG
TG
Koigi
PUG
R-Alliku
PUG
Imavere PK
PG
R-Alliku
PG
Aravete
Koigi
Koigi
Koigi

TMG
PUG
PUG
Aravate
TG
PG
TMG
Koeru KK
PG
PG
Koeru KK
TG
PG
PG
TMG
PG
TMG

Koeru KK
TMG
Aravete
TG
Koeru KK
PUG
PG
TG
TG
PG

3.37,6
3.39,0

6.01,4
6.23,9
6.25,1
6.28,6
6.41,0
6.41,8
6.44,3
6.45,0
6.50,3
6.54,7
6.58,1
7.07,5
7.29,1
7.29,5
7.29,8

1.22,6
1.23,3
1.29,6
1.31,2
1.31,5
1.351
1.36,3
1.37,5
1.38,3
1.38,6
1.39,0
1.39,4
1.39,6
1.40,0
1441
1.47,5
1.47,8

3.27,9
3.30,6
3.41,7
3.47,4
3.52,0
3.56,6
4.03,6
4.10,8
4.16,1
4.20,9

I

35
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17

35
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21
20
19
18
17
16
15

35
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22



PJ klass 1000 m 1991/92

1 Mikk Maimann
2 Kristjan Jaarats
3 Sander Eesmaa
4 Jarmo Vooglaine
5 Martin Talviste
6 Urmo Urbus
7 Sander Hein
8 Vaigo Mikson
9 Siim Pening
10 Mihkel Naruskberg
11 Taago Glase

PJ klass 3000 m

1 Kristjan Sardis
2 Siim Sisask

3 Rauno Eelvee
4 Anatoly Chuykin
5 Marko Tammik
6 Tanel Eensoo

7 Kristo Tank

8 Valmar Kago

Koolide paremusjarjestus
I grupp

I
I
I
v

Tari MG
Paide UG
Paide G
Turi G

Koeru KK
Aravete KK

Protokolli koostas Liida Maeveer

5707°90
16.12.1992
30491
1991
29.01.1992
1991
1991
1992
1991
1992
1992

1991
4.10.1991
1.02.1991

26°06'92
13.12.1991
17.11.90
1992
24.11.1990

667p
648p
638p
637p

402p.
339p

PUG

TMG

PUG
PG

Koeru KK

PG
PG
PG
PG
PG
PG

PG
TMG
Koeru KK
PUG
Aravete
TG
PG
TMG

Il grupp
I

I
1
v
\%
\
VI
VIII
IX
X

2.46,3
2.50,1
2.56,8
3.01,7
3.04,7
3.05,4
3.08,8
3.12,3
3.18,5
3.28,1
3.36,6

10.41,9
10.50,5
11.17,7
11.25,0
11.43,0
11.56,0
12.05,0
14.14,0

Koigi PK
R-Alliku PK
Imavere PK

Retla K

Laupa PK
Ambla LAK

Vodja K
Kabala PK
argvere LAK

Tarbja

35
32
30
28
27
26
25
24
23
22
21

35
32
30
28
27
26
25
24

333p
297p
232p
145p
105p
101p
52p.
17p
13p



